Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name

Reporting Entities May

i 1/1/2018 : 12/31/2018 i 5/31/2019
Reporting Year From To Date submitted Insert Their Brand/Logo here

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E464118
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

i i i i Ron Bryant
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity on Bryan Date 5/23/2019

Position Title President




Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

necessary)

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan
Canada -Saskatchewan

Additional Notes:

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

From:

Payee Name'

Alberta Special Areas Board
Alberta Energy Regulator
Clearwater County
County of Paintearth
County of Newell
County of Grande Prairie
MD of Taber
Kneehill County
County of Stettler
MD of Greenview
City of Grande Prairie
Alberta Workers Compensation Board
Lac Ste. Anne County
Woodlands County
Government of Alberta
RM of Kindersley
Rm of Oakdale
RM of Bengough
RM of Winslow
RM of Progress
RM of Prairiedale
RM of Milton
Saskastchewan Workers Compensation Board
Government of Saskatchewan
Government of Saskatchewan
Government of Saskatchewan
Government of Saskatchewan
Government of Saskatchewan
Government of Saskatchewan

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

1/1/2018 To:

E464118

Departments, Agency, etc... within
e e Taxes

Payee that Received Payments2

62,133

8,013
10,019
139
15,838
3,998
4,543
51,349
17,626
33,375

7,999
1,321

504,621
22,153
218
32,539
300
29,275
158,201

Ministry of Agriculture
Ministry of Agriculture Lands Branch
katct Land Bank Ci
Ministry of Economy
Ministry of Energy & Resources
Saskatchewan Finance

12/31/2018
Currency of the Report ~ CAD

Payments by Payee

Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends infrastructure Total Amount paid to
Improvement Payments Payee

8,915 71,048
29,916 29916
8,013

10,019

139

15,838

3,998

4,543

51,349

17,626

33,375

7,085 7,085
7,999

1,321

91,081 91,081
240,205 744,826
839 22,992
218

32,539

300

29275

158,201

2123 2123
18,901 18,901
49,357 49,357
6,853 6,853
281,245 145,261 426,506
151,206 151,296
775,000

775,000
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Reporting Year From: 112018 To: 12/31/2018
Reporting Entity Name Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number E464118

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
Improvement Payments Project

Country Project Name' Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends

AB Special Areas Board $71,048, Clearwater County $8,013, County of Paintearth $10,019, County of Newell $139, County of Grande Prairie $15,838, MD of Taber
Canada -Alberta Aberta 216,353 - 136,997 353,350 $3,998, Kneehill County $4,543, County of Stettler $51,349, MD of Greenview $17,626, City of Grande Prairie $33,375, Lac Ste. Anne County $7,999, Woodlands
County $1,321, Alberta Energy Regulator $29,916, Gov. of Alberta $91,081, Alberta WCB $7,085,

Rm Kindersley $744,826, RM Oakdale $22,992, RM Bengough $218, RM Winslow $32,539, RM Progress $300, RM Prairiedale $29,275, RM Milton $158,201, Gov of Saskatchewan

Canada 747,307 1,056,245 614,835 218,397 $1.427,913, Sask WCB $2,123

Additional Notes™:






